Ø	003	
	~~~	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings 다 다 다 🔻 🔻	✓ Atty Docket: 41161-185298		
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Sonata Investment Company, Ltd.</li> <li>Schrock Road, Suite 602 Columbus, OH</li> <li>43229</li> <li>Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?          Yes X No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)          Name:       WPS Company         Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>3051 Washington Boulevard,</u>		
Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other <u>- Termination of Patent Pledge Agreement</u> Execution Date: <u>Dated as of March 4, 2003, executed on</u> <u>March 4, 2003</u>	City: Baltimore State/Country: MD Zip: 21230 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers <u>af</u>	Ecution date of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,277,869 issued January 11, 1994 5,427,737 issued June 27, 1995 5,582,793 issued December 10, 1996 ttached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>120.00</u></li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Name:   VENABLE     Address:   P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. <u>Ralph P. Albrecht. Reg. No. 43.466</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature <u>March 11, 2003</u> Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Pater	d with required cover sheet information to: hts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0122		

03/04/03 TUE 10:17 FAX 614 885 3006 AMERICAN ENERGY SERV INC

## TERMINATION OF PATENT PLEDCE AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF PATENT PLEDGE AGREEMENT (the "Termination"), dated as of March <u>4</u>, 2003, is executed by Sonata Investment Company, Ltd., an Ohio corporation ("Sonata") in favor of WPS Company, a Maryland corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed a certain Promissory Note dated November 26, 2002, which was payable to Somata (the "Note") and, in connection with the Note, Grantor and Sonata entered into a certain Patent Pledge Agreement dated as of November 26, 2002 (the "Pledge"); and

WHEREAS, the Note and the Pledge have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Sonata hereby agrees as follows:

1. Sonata is executing and delivering this Termination as evidence of the termination of the Pledge.

2. Sonata claims no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the Patents (as defined in the Phedge), and, accordingly. Sonata expressly terminates its security interest in the Patents, including without limitation the patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, which security interest was evidenced by the recordation of the Pledge with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the day and year first above written.

## SONATA:

SONATA INVESTMENT COMPANY, LTD.

By:

- Reed -

Gerald S. Jacobs, President 1105 Schrock Road, Suite 602 Columbus, Ohio 43229

FA0\112265.01

## EXHIBIT A to <u>TERMINATION OF PATENT PLEDGE AGREEMENT</u>

PATENTS HELD BY WPS COMPANY Assigned by Antaeus Group, Inc. Formerly known as Medical Waste Tech, Inc.:

- 1. United States Patent No. 5,277,869, entitled "Process and System for Biologically Neutralizing Waste Material," which patent was issued on January 11, 1994, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. United States Patent No. 5,427,737, entitled "Process and System for Biologically Neutralizing Waste Material," which patent was issued on June 27, 1995, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. United States Patent No. 5,582,793, entitled "Process for Treating Waste Material," which patent was issued on December 10, 1996, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

BA0\112265.01

PATENT REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

. ..